

ARTS COUNCIL OF GLEN ROCK'S "FOCUS ON THE ARTIST" ACTIVITIES KICK OFF 2024 WITH "OPEN STUDIO" ON JANUARY 7

GLEN ROCK, N.J., November 28, 2023 – Kick off the new year by resolving to get back to your art. The Arts Council of Glen Rock invites artists of any level to its "Open Studio," beginning Sunday, January 7, 2024, at the Glen Rock Public Library.

Open Studio is a drawing session held twice a month from January through April. People of any age can join other artists on the first and third Sunday afternoon (2 to 3:30 p.m.) to sketch.

Bring your art materials and draw from a provided still life and/or clothed model. There is no instruction. Open Studio will be offered January 7 and 21, February 4 and 18, March 3 and 17, and April 7 and 21. There is no fee to participate. To be added to ACGR's Open Studio email "reminder" list, send a note to acgr@glenrocknj.net and put Open Studio in the subject line.

For more info about Focus on the Artist, visit <u>www.artscouncilgr.org.</u>

###

Arts Council of Glen Rock is an independent 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Its purpose is to promote, support, and celebrate all forms of the arts. The aim is to provide artistic experiences throughout the year for the community, guided by three priorities: expanding arts opportunities, cultivating awareness and energizing community support and attendance. For more information and to join, visit www.artscouncilgr.org.

Media Contact: Lisa Hahn, Arts Council of Glen Rock 1 Harding Plaza, Glen Rock, NJ 07452 Email: <u>acgr@glenrocknj.net</u> Personal: <u>Lchahn22@gmail.com</u>; 201-925-1401